

M No. 14/21

Chandra Prakash Singh & Ors. Vs. Praveen Bhati & Ors.

27.01.2021

Fresh application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC filed for setting aside the award dated 29.02.2020. It be checked and registered under misc head.

Present : Applicant / respondent No. 2 Sarfaraz Hussain in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Kamal Pal.

It is observed that the name of parties has not been correctly mentioned in the memo of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed on the next date.

Main claim case file be summoned for next date.

To come up for consideration / further proceedings on **01.03.2021.**

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.01.2021