

M No.14/21

Chandra Prakash Singh & Ors. Vs. Praveen Bhati & Ors.

01.03.2021

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.1340-1362/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 26.02.2021.

Present : Applicant / respondent No. 2 Sarfaraz Hussain in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hamid Mohd.

Amended memo of parties be filed by the next date.

To come up for consideration on **09.03.2021**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/01.03.2021