

Misc. DJ No. 14/2021
Chander Prakash Singh & Ors. vs. Praveen Bhati & Ors.

03.09.2021

Virtual Hearing (Circular No. 6392-6411/Judl. Br./(East)/KKD/ Delhi,
dated 23.08.2021)

Present : Sh. Haneef Mohammad, counsel for applicant/ R2.
Sh. J.P. Rajput, counsel for non-applicant/ petitioner.

Amended memo of parties has been filed earlier.

Further, applicant/ R2 has deposited the security amount in terms of order dated 18.03.2021. **Interim order to continue till further orders.**

Non-applicant has filed reply to the application along with spare copy, which may be collected by other side from record.

Put up for arguments on the application u/o 9 Rule 13 CPC, on 16.11.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
03.09.2021