

Misc DJ No. 14/2021
Chander Prakash Singh & Ors.
vs.
Praveen Bhati & Ors.

03.08.2022

Present : Sh. Hamid Mohd., counsel for applicant/ R2.
S. Pankaj Kumar Tiwari, proxy for Sh. J.P. Rajput,
counsel for non-applicant/ petitioner.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC. However, adjournment is prayed from both sides for addressing arguments on next date.

At joint request of learned counsel for parties, come up for arguments on 07.09.2022. Interim order to continue.

(RAJRANI)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/03.08.2022