

M No.14/21

Chandra Prakash Singh & Ors. Vs. Praveen Bhati & Ors.

07.09.2022

Present : Sh. Kamal Pal, Ld. Counsel for applicant / R-2.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Proxy counsel for non
applicant / petitioner.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order 9
Rule 13 CPC. Time sought on behalf of non applicant on the ground
that main counsel is not available.

At request, to come up for further arguments on
14.10.2022. Interim order to continue.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.09.2022