

M No.14/21
Chander Prakash Singh Vs. Praveen Bhati & Ors.

12.02.2024

Present : None for the parties.

I have perused the pending application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC as moved by applicant / R-2. Applicant has not mentioned the date on which he had knowledge of the award and has not even moved any application seeking condonation of delay in filing the above-stated application.

One opportunity is given to the applicant to address clarification in this regard.

Be put up for clarifications/ further submissions as last opportunity on **18.04.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/12.02.2024