

27 MISC DJ 14/21
Chandra Prakash Singh ors Vs. PRAVEEN BHATI ORS

23/09/2024

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 17.09.2024 to 27.09.2024.

Present: None for petitioner.
None for R1.
Mr. Haneef Mohd., Ld. Counsel for R2.
None for R3/Insurer.

An application is moved on behalf of R2 under Section 151 CPC for clarifying the date of knowledge of the ex-parte award/judgment dated 29.02.2020.

Be put up for consideration/further submissions/order on
24.10.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
23/09/2024