

29 MISC DJ 14/21
Chandra Prakash Singh ors Vs. PRAVEEN BHATI ORS

16.03.2026

Present : None for petitioner.
Mr. Kamal, Ld. Counsel for R-2 with R-2.

On the last of hearing, time was sought by Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 to move application for clarifying certain facts. Today, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he does not wish to file any application.

As per the order dated 17.10.2025, court notice was issued to the SHO PS – Indirapuram to report regarding status of investigation in the FIR bearing No.576/21 lodged on 25.07.2021 as well as SHO was directed to verify the genuineness of the copy of complaint dated 24.08.2008. However, process is not received back. Previous order be complied with. Fresh court notice be issued to the SHO PS- Indirapuram in terms of previous order.

Put up for appearance / further proceedings on **30.04.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.03.2026