

42 MISC DJ 14/21  
**Chandra Prakash Singh ors Vs. PRAVEEN BHATI ORS**

30.04.2026

**Present:** Sh. Pankaj Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1.  
Sh. Kamal, Ld. Counsel for R2.  
None for R3/Insurer.

As per the last ordersheet, Court notice was issued to the SHO PS- Indirapurma to report regarding status of investigation in FIR bearing No.576/21 and verify the genuineness of the complaint dated 24.08.2008. No report received back on the notice.

Fresh Court notice be issued to the SHO PS Indirapuram to appear before the Tribunal with his report, returnable on **28.07.2026**.

**On request, process be given dasti to Ld. Counsel for R2.**

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
30.04.2026